Operator's Manual
7/21/2023
Heated Deli Display Cases
Thank you for purchasing this Vollrath® product! Save this manu-
al for reference and the packaging in case shipping is necessary.
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
To help ensure safe use, please read and fully understand this
manual and all safety messages before operation!

ambient temperatures for displaying food that does not need
to remain hot. Heated Deli Display Cases are not intended or
designed to cook raw food or reheat prepared food—nor are
they intended for household, industrial or laboratory use.
UNPACKING THE UNIT
1. Remove all packing material and tape, as well as any
protective plastic; dispose of in an environmentally-
responsible way when no longer needed.
2. Remove bolts that secure the unit to the pallet.
3. Clean any glue residue left over from the plastic or tape.
4. If adjusting shelf positions, remove the screws above the
shelves and cover open slots with silicone plugs.
Curved
Countertop
Item Model Description
HDCCV-36 HDC9236 Curved Countertop—36"
HDCCV-48 HDC9248 Curved Countertop—48"
HDCCV-60 HDC9260 Curved Countertop—60"
HDCCB-36 HDC9336 Cubed Countertop—36"
HDCCB-48 HDC9348 Cubed Countertop—48"
HDCCB-60 HDC9360 Cubed Countertop—60"
Cubed
Countertop
OPERATION